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Colorado Elections Remain Close

Raleigh, N.C. — In the latest PPP poll Colorado voters gave one point leads to both
incumbent Governor John Hickenlooper and incumbent Senator Mark Udall.
Hickenlooper leads challenger Bob Beauprez 44/43 and Udall also leads challenger Cory
Gardner 44/43.

However, each of the incumbents are still in danger as they both face a disapproving
electorate. Hickenlooper faces a three point gap in approval ratings with 43% approval
and 46% disapproval. Udall is forced to contend with a much wider gap, he has a 36%
approval rating and a 47% disapproval rating.

Those two Democrats appear to be in a better position than other Democrats across the
state. When asked about who they would vote for in an election for state legislature 45%
of voters responded they would vote for a generic Republican compared to only 38% who
would vote for a Democrat.

Continuing that trend the three other statewide races show large deficits for the
Democratic candidates. In the Secretary of State race Democrat Joe Neguse trails
Republican Wayne Williams 27/35 with 38% still undecided. The State Treasurer race
shows a wider gap, Democrat Betsy Markey trails Republican Walker Stapleton 33/43
with 24% undecided. The race to be Attorney General shows a similar margin, Democrat
Don Quick trails Republican Cynthia Coffman 29/38 with 32% undecided. In every
statewide election the Republican candidate wins the votes of independents.

The state’s voters do however oppose the latest personhood amendment in Colorado,
Amendment 67. On this measure, 40% of voters said they would vote yes while 45%
would vote no with 15% still undecided.

“The Colorado races are shaping up to be very close,” said Dean Debnam, President of
Public Policy Polling. “The Democratic incumbents aren’t very popular, but their
Republican challengers aren’t exactly setting the world on fire either.”

PPP surveyed 653 Colorado voters from July 17" to 20™. The margin of error for the
sample is +/-3.8 %. 80% of interviews for the poll were conducted over the phone with
20% interviewed over the internet to reach respondents who don’t have landline
telephones.
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Colorado Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 39%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 53%
NOLSUIE ... 8%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
John Hickenlooper’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 43%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 46%
NOE SUIE ... 11%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bob Beauprez?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 31%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 30%
NOE SUIME e, 38%

The candidates for Governor this fall are
Democrat John Hickenlooper and Republican
Bob Beauprez. If the election was today, who
would you vote for?

John Hickenlooper ..., 44%
BOb BEAUPIEZ ... 43%
undecided.........ccovvviieiiiiiieiie e 12%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Mark
Udall's job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 36%
DiSAPPIOVE.......eviieiiiiee ettt 47%
NOE SUIE ... 17%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Cory Gardner?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 34%
Unfavorable ............cvveeiiiiiiiiiiiie 39%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 26%
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The candidates for U.S. Senate this fall are
Democrat Mark Udall and Republican Cory
Gardner. If the election was today, who would
you vote for?

MATK U@L ..ot 44%
COory Gardner.......cccooveeeeiiiiieeeiiie e 43%
UNAECIAED ..o 13%

The candidates for Secretary of State are
Democrat Joe Neguse and Republican Wayne
Williams. If the election was today, who would
you vote for?

JOE NEGUSE.....ovoveeeeeereeeeesere e 27%
Wayne WillIams ..., 35%
UNAECIAEU. ... 38%

The candidates for State Treasurer are
Democrat Betsy Markey and Republican
Walker Stapleton. If the election was today,
who would you vote for?

Betsy Markey .......coccveviviiiiiiiiicec e 33%
Walker Stapleton..........ccccevvvveeiiiieeiiiicc e, 43%
UNAECIEA. ... 24%

The candidates for Attorney General are
Democrat Don Quick and Republican Cynthia
Coffman. If the election was today, who would
you vote for?

DON QUICK ...vvviieee e 29%
Cynthia Coffman .........ccccocvveeiiiiii e 38%
UNAECIAEU. ... 32%

Generally speaking, if there was an election for
the state legislature today, would you vote for
the Democratic or Republican candidate from
your district?

DEMOCTAL .....cvvieieiieeeee e, 38%
Republican..........ccoovveiiiiiii s 45%
NOE SUME c.veeeiieeee e, 17%
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Q12 Amendment 67, which will be on the ballot this
fall, reads, “Shall there be an amendment to
the Colorado constitution protecting pregnant
women and unborn children by defining
‘person’ and ‘child’ in the Colorado criminal
code and the Colorado Wrongful Death Act to
include unborn human beings?” If the election
was today, would you vote ‘yes’ or ‘no’ on
Amendment 677

VS ettt ettt 40%
NO ettt ettt ettt 45%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 15%

Q13 Would you be more or less likely to vote for a
candidate who wants to restrict access to
affordable birth control, or would it not make a

difference?
MOTE IKEIY ... 15%
LESS HKEIY ..vvvvieiieeiiciiieeec et 60%
Wouldn't make a difference...........c.ccccocvennnn 20%
NOE SUTE ..o 5%

Q14 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama.........ccccoeeeiiiiiviiiieieeeeeeeeeeees 47%
Mitt ROMNEY....coiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 46%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 7%

Q15 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......cccooviiiiiiii e, 10%
Somewhat Iberal ................coovevvrrieiereinieenn. 17%
MOErate.....ccooiviieiiiiee e 33%
Somewhat CONSEIVatiVe.............o.covververervenenn 23%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovovevreererrserernenes 16%
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Q16 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q17 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ... 35%
Republican..........cooiiiiiiiiiii e 34%
Independent / Other........cccoooiiieeiiiiiiiiiiieeen. 31%

Q18 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
If other, press 3.

HISPANIC ....eeviiiiiie e 14%
WHITE e 7%
Other e 9%

Q19 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29..cuveeeierieeieeeiesee e 15%

3010 45....oeeieiieeieeeeee s 21%

AB 0 B5....oooveeeeiee s 43%

Older than 65...........cc.veeeeeeeeeeeeeerereeerenens 21%
Q20 Mode

Phone ... 80%

INternet ... 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Hickenlooper
Approve|39%  77% 4% 21% Approval
Disapprove|53%  10%  94% 65% Approve|43%  79%  11% 19%
Not sure| 8% 13% 2% 14% Disapprove | 46% 12% 79% 62%
Not sure|11% 9% 11% 19%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Beauprez Favorability Gov
Favorable|31% 9% 56% 18% John Hickenlooper|44% 83% 9% 21%
Unfavorable [ 30% 52% 10% 24% Bob Beauprez|43% 7% 81% 37%
Not sure|38% 39% 35% 57% Undecided|12% 10% 10% 42%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Udall Approval Gardner Favorability
Approve|36% 70% 5% 21% Favorable | 34% 10% 61% 25%
Disapprove|47% 11% 81% 58% Unfavorable|39% 67% 13% 31%
Not sure|17% 19% 14% 21% Not sure|26% 23% 26% 44%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Senate SOSs
Mark Udall | 44% 82% 8% 27% Joe Neguse|27% 51% 4% 15%
Cory Gardner|43% 8% 80% 38% Wayne Williams | 35% 6% 64% 39%
Undecided |13% 10% 12% 34% Undecided | 38% 43% 32% 45%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Treasurer AG
Betsy Markey | 33% 66% 3% 14% Don Quick|29% 54% 7% 17%
Walker Stapleton |43% 8% 79% 42% Cynthia Coffman [ 38% 10% 69% 24%
Undecided | 24% 26% 19% 45% Undecided | 32% 36% 24% 59%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Generic Leg. Ballot Amendment 67
Democrat|38% 7% 3% 11% Yes [ 40% 23% 57% 40%
Republican | 45% 5% 86% 39% No [ 45% 64% 29% 33%
Not sure|17% 17% 11% 50% Not sure|15% 13% 14% 27%
2012 Vote Ideology
. Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Base |liberal liberal [Moderate [ conservative| conservative
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Obama Approval
More/Less |_|ke|y to Approve|39%  92% 7% 41% 6% 10%
Support Candidate Disapprove|53% 6% 12% 45% 90% 89%
Who Wants to Restrict Notsure| 8% 2% 1% 15% % 1%
BC Access
More likely | 15% 8% 21% 16%
Less likely | 60% 83% 39% 45%
Wouldn't make a| 20% 7% 33% 31%
difference
Not sure| 5% 2% 8% 8%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Hickenlooper Beauprez Favorability
Approval Favorable|31% 9% 5% 21% 54% 60%
Approve|43% 78% 81% 47% 18% 10%
Unfavorable|30%  46% 59% 35% 10% 10%
Disapprove|46% 9% 8% 41% 70% 86%
Not sure(38%  44% 36% 44% 36% 30%
Not sure(11%  13% 11% 12% 12% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Gov Udall Approval
John Hickenlooper(44%  88% 82% 52% 10% 8% Approve(36%  79% 7% 38% 5% 8%
Bob Beauprez|43% 6% 9% 30% 78% 82% Disapprove|47% 6% 10% 34% 83% 85%
Undecided | 12% 6% 9% 18% 12% 10% Not sure|17%  16% 13% 28% 12% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Gardner Favorability Senate
Favorable|34% 13% 11% 17% 62% 68% Mark Udall[44%  89% 82% 53% 5% 12%
Unfavorable|39%  60% 65% 52% 12% 14% Cory Gardner | 43% 2% 8% 28% 83% 81%
Not sure[26%  26% 24% 31% 27% 18% Undecided | 13% 9% 10% 19% 12% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
SOs Treasurer
Joe Neguse|27% 64% 56% 26% 3% 7% Betsy Markey|33%  72% 69% 36% 6% 5%
Wayne Williams | 35% 5% 8% 23% 59% 73% Walker Stapleton |43% 8% 10% 31% 72% 81%
Undecided|38% 31% 36% 50% 37% 21% Undecided|24% 20% 22% 33% 22% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
AG Generic Leg. Ballot
Don Quick|29%  70% 64% 28% 3% 9% Democrat|38% 85% 84% 41% 3% 5%
Cynthia Coffman|38% 5% 9% 26% 66% 76% Republican [ 45% 7% 6% 30% 81% 88%
Undecided|32%  25% 28% 46% 31% 15% Not sure|17% 8% 10% 29% 15% 7%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative | conservative
Amendment 67 More/Less Lik_ely to
Yes|40%  20% 21% 31% 51% 73% Support Candidate
No|45% 66% 70% 52% 32% 12% BC Access
Not sure|15%  14% 9% 17% 17% 14% More likely|15%  21% 7% 6% 18% 31%
Less likely|60%  76% 88% 69% 39% 32%
Wouldn't make a|20% 2% 4% 21% 34% 28%
difference
Not sure| 5% 2% 1% 4% 9% 9%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
Obama Approval Hickenlooper
Approve|39% 43% 34% Approval
. Approve|(43% 47% 39%
Disapprove|53% 47% 59%
Disapprove|46% 40% 54%
Not sure| 8% 10% 6%
Not sure|11% 14% 7%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Beauprez Favorability Gov
Favorable|31% 26% 37% John Hickenlooper|44% 51% 36%
Unfavorable|30% 34% 26% Bob Beauprez|43% 36% 51%
Not sure|38% 40% 37% Undecided | 12% 13% 12%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
Udall Approval Gardner Favorability
Approve|36% 40% 32% Favorable|34% 28% 41%
Disapprove|47% 39% 56% Unfavorable | 39% 42% 37%
Not sure|17% 21% 12% Not sure|26% 30% 22%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Senate

Mark Udall
Cory Gardner
Undecided

44% 49% 38%
43% 35% 53%
13% 16% 9%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Treasurer

Betsy Markey
Walker Stapleton
Undecided

33% 38% 27%
43% 36% 50%
24% 25% 23%

SOs
Joe Neguse|27% 30% 23%
Wayne Williams | 35% 30% 42%
Undecided | 38% 40% 36%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
AG

Don Quick
Cynthia Coffman
Undecided

29% 32% 26%
38% 34% 44%
32% 34% 30%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Generic Leg. Ballot

Democrat
Republican

Not sure

38% 46% 30%
45% 38% 53%
17% 16% 18%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Amendment 67

Yes
No

Not sure

40% 39% 41%
45% 43% 48%
15% 18% 11%
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Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man ) Independent
- Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
More/Less Likely to b A I
Support Candidate ama Approva
Who Wants to Restrict Approve|39% 73% 10% 33%
BC Access Disapprove|53% 17% 87% 55%
i 0, 0,
More likely | 15% 13% 17% Not sure| 8% 10% 3% 129%
Less likely [ 60% 63% 56%
Wouldn't make a|20% 17% 24%
difference
Not sure| 5% 8% 3%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Hickenlooper Beauprez Favorability
Approval Favorable|31% 11% 57% 26%
Approve|43% 2% 16% 41%
Unfavorable | 30% 49% 12% 29%
Disapprove|46% 19% 74% 47%
Not sure|38% 40% 31% 45%
Not sure|11% 9% 10% 12%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Gov Udall Approval
John Hickenlooper|44% 76% 14% 41% Approve|36% 65% 11% 31%
Bob Beauprez|43% 13% 7% 42% Disapprove|47% 19% 75% 48%
Undecided | 12% 11% 9% 17% Not sure|17% 16% 15% 21%

July 17-20, 2014

survey of 653 Colorado voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604



@
| Polling

] Public Policy

Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Gardner Favorability Senate
Favorable|34% 13% 60% 30% Mark Udall|44% 7% 15% 38%
Unfavorable|39% 60% 16% 41% Cory Gardner|43% 9% 78% 45%
Not sure|26% 27% 23% 28% Undecided | 13% 14% 7% 17%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
SOS Treasurer
Joe Neguse|27% 55% 5% 19% Betsy Markey | 33% 71% 6% 21%
Wayne Williams | 35% 9% 70% 27% Walker Stapleton|43% 10% 79% 41%
Undecided | 38% 37% 25% 53% Undecided | 24% 20% 15% 39%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
AG Generic Leg. Ballot
Don Quick|29% 58% 6% 22% Democrat | 38% 81% 4% 27%
Cynthia Coffman | 38% 12% 5% 28% Republican [ 45% 7% 90% 39%
Undecided [ 32% 30% 19% 50% Not sure|17% 12% 6% 34%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Amendment 67
Yes [40% 28% 58% 34%
No [ 45% 57% 28% 50%
Not sure|15% 15% 14% 16%
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John Hickenlooper
Bob Beauprez
Undecided

Party
Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
More/Less Likely to
Support Candidate
Who Wants to Restrict
BC Access
More likely | 15% 9% 22% 13%
Less likely | 60% 75% 45% 59%
Wouldn't make a|20% 13% 25% 24%
difference
Not sure| 5% 3% 9% 4%
Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Hickenlooper
Approval
Approve|43% 50% 41% 48%
Disapprove|46% 38% 48% 45%
Not sure|11% 11% 11% 6%
Race
Base Hispanichhitel Other
Gov

44% 56% 42%
43% 31% 47%
12% 13% 11%

50%
28%
23%

Race
Base Hispanichhitel Other
Obama Approval
Approve|39% 44% 37% 53%
Disapprove|53% 43% 56% 37%
Not sure| 8% 13% 7% 9%
Race
Base Hispanichhitel Other
Beauprez Favorability
Favorable|31% 26% 33% 23%
Unfavorable|30% 27% 31% 30%
Not sure|38% 47% 36% 46%
Race
Base Hispanicl Whitel Other

Udall Approval

Approve

Disapprove

Not sure

36% 32% 37% 41%
47% 40% 49% 35%
17% 29% 14% 24%
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Race
Base Hispanichhitel Other
Senate
Mark Udall | 44% 54% 41% 54%
Cory Gardner|43% 28% 48% 27%
Undecided | 13% 18% 11% 19%
Race
Base Hispanicl Whitel Other
Treasurer
Betsy Markey | 33% 38% 31% 43%
Walker Stapleton | 43% 36% 46% 26%
Undecided [ 24% 26% 23% 31%
Race
Base Hispanichhitel Other
Generic Leg. Ballot
Democrat|38% 44% 36% 46%
Republican | 45% 34% 50% 22%
Not sure|17% 22% 14% 32%

Base

Race
Base Hispanichhitel Other
Gardner Favorability
Favorable|34% 24% 38% 20%
Unfavorable|39% 43% 38% 50%
Not sure|26% 34% 25% 30%
Race
Base Hispanicl Whitel Other
SOS
Joe Neguse(|27% 26% 26% 33%
Wayne Williams | 35% 23% 38% 32%
Undecided [ 38% 50% 36% 35%
Race
Base Hispanichhitel Other
AG
Don Quick | 29% 35% 26% 46%
Cynthia Coffman|38% 19% 45% 16%
Undecided [ 32% 46% 29% 38%
Race

Hispanicl Whitel Other

Amendment 67

Yes
No

Not sure

40%
45%
15%

45% 40% 29%
46% 45% 50%
10% 15% 21%
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Race Age
Base HispanichhitelOther 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
More/Less Likely to Base 29 45 65| than 65
Support Candidate _ Obama Approval
\E';VgoAz\éaegtss to Restrict Approve|39% 43% 35% 39%  41%
Morelikely 15% 23% 14% 9% Disapprove 53% 46% 53% 55% 54%
Less likely|60%  54% 59% 73% Notsure| 8% 11% 12% 7% 5%
Wouldn't make a|20% 14% 22% 15%
difference
Not sure| 5% 9% 5% 2%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Hickenlooper Beauprez Favorability
Approval Favorable|31% 30% 29% 32%  32%
Approve|43% 53% 42% 42% 40%
Unfavorable|30% 20% 26% 35% 33%
Disapprove[46% 32% 45% 50% 51%
Not sure|[38% 50% 45% 33% 35%
Not sure|{11% 16% 13% 9% 8%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Gov Udall Approval
John Hickenlooper|44% 54% 43% 43% 42% Approve|36% 39% 34% 36% 38%
Bob Beauprez|43% 35% 39% 46% 47% Disapprove|47% 36% 42% 49% 54%
Undecided|12% 11% 18% 11% 11% Not sure[17% 25% 24% 15% 8%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Gardner Favorability Senate
Favorable|34% 28% 36% 34% 38% Mark Udall|44% 45% 43% 44% 43%
Unfavorable[39% 35% 35% 41% 43% Cory Gardner (43% 36% 41% 45% 47%
Not sure|[26% 37% 29% 24% 19% Undecided [13% 19% 16% 10% 10%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
SOS Treasurer
Joe Neguse|27% 29% 21% 29% 27% Betsy Markey|33% 28% 26% 36% 37%
Wayne Williams|35% 32% 34% 36% 38% Walker Stapleton[43% 35% 44% 43% 47%
Undecided [38% 39% 45% 36% 36% Undecided|24% 37% 29% 21% 16%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
AG Generic Leg. Ballot
Don Quick|[29% 34% 25% 29% 30% Democrat|{38% 51% 31% 38% 36%
Cynthia Coffman|38% 36% 35% 39% 42% Republican|45% 39% 47% 44% 50%
Undecided [32% 30% 39% 32% 28% Not sure|[17% 10% 22% 18% 14%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Amendment 67
Yes|40% 42% 35% 41% 39%
No|45% 41% 51% 46% 43%
Not sure|15% 17% 14% 13% 18%
July 17-20, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Age Mode
18to| 30to| 46to| Older Base |Phone|Internet
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Obama Approval
More/Less Likely to
Support Candidate Approve|39%  39% 39%
Who Wants to Restrict Disapprove|53%  55% 42%
BC Access
- Not sure| 8% 5% 19%
More likely[15% 18% 17% 13% 14%
Less likely|60% 61% 54% 65% 54%
Wouldn't make a[20% 20% 25% 16% 24%
difference
Not sure| 5% - 5% 6% 8%
Mode Mode
Base [Phone]|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Hickenlooper Beauprez Favorability
Approval Favorable|31% 33%  22%
Approve|43%  42% 46%
Unfavorable|30%  33% 20%
Disapprove(46%  50% 31%
Not sure[38% 34% 58%
Not sure|11% 7% 23%
Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone]|Internet
Gov Udall Approval
John Hickenlooper|44%  41% 57% Approve|36%  36% 36%
Bob Beauprez|43%  48% 24% Disapprove|47% 51% 29%
Undecided|12% 11% 18% Not sure|17% 12% 36%
July 17-20, 2014 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 653 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Gardner Favorability Senate
Favorable[34%  37% 25% Mark Udall[44%  42% 50%
Unfavorable[39%  41% 35% Cory Gardner|43%  48% 25%
Not sure[26%  23% 41% Undecided|13%  10% 24%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base Phone]lnternet
SOS Treasurer
Joe Neguse(27%  28% 23% Betsy Markey|33%  34% 29%
Wayne Williams|35%  39% 21% Walker Stapleton[43%  46% 30%
Undecided|38%  34% 56% Undecided|24% 20% 41%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
AG Generic Leg. Ballot
Don Quick|29%  30% 28% Democrat|38%  35% 49%
Cynthia Coffman|38% 41% 27% Republican|45%  48% 33%
Undecided|32% 29% 46% Not sure|[17%  16% 18%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Amendment 67
Yes[40%  42% 33%
No|45%  46% 43%
Not sure|[15% 12% 24%
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Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
More/Less Likely to
Support Candidate
Who Wants to Restrict
BC Access
More likely[15%  16% 7%
Less likely|60%  58% 66%
Wouldn't make a[20%  20% 21%
difference
Not sure| 5% 5% 6%
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